ROAD

[OTS 1 THRU 8

SHEET INDEX

GRADING AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS
SWM CREDIT PLAN |

STORM DRAIN PROFILE AND INLET DRAINAGE AREA MAP

LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

GRADING EXHIBIT

REFORESTATION PLANTING PLAN AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
(WILDMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES) |

o | Njo|o|s|uln|=

LEGEND

LOT 9 FOR LOTS 1-6. PRIVATE DRAINAGE, STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT 'AND RETAINING WALL EASEMENT. :

FOREST CONSERVATION (RETENT]ON)
& STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
CREDIT EASEMENT

il

PUBLIC WATER, SEWER AND UTILITY
EASEMENT

INTERSECTION OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY AND MONTGOMERY ROAD
(N 563322.7718, E 1378762.2050).

NOTE | THE STREBTLGHT LOCATION AND TYPE OF LIGHT SHOWN
ARE AS FOLULOWS &
- /BO_WATT HPS YAPOR PREMIER POST 7TOF FIXTURE
MOUNTED 0N A 14-FooI BLACK FIBERGLASS POLE.

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION

DENOTES LAND DEDICATED TO A
HOWARD COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE :
A PUBLIC ROAD N EXISTING TREELINE.
PRIVATE USE—IN—COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT FOR LOTS 3-8
. & PRIVATE WATER, SEWER AND UTILTY EASEMENT FOR LOTS 7
& 8. PRIVATE INGRESS & EGRESS EASEMENT.TO OPEN SPACE  (f

DENOTES EXISTING POWER POLE

O LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

|-sst-' ) SUPER SILT FENCE

DENOTES FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE

_ AND OPEN
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

VJCY}LHFY'AlAlD

SCALE: 1"=1000
ADC MAP:;

4836 H6

CONSTRUCTION PLANS
ARBUCK ESTATES

GENFRAL NOTES

3.

SPACE LOT 9

BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE
PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY\THE HONARD SOIL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
. - LOT # ADDRESS GREEN| PERMEABLE| REINFORCED | DISCONNECTION| DISCONNECTION [SHEETFLOW TO! o waTER |SUBMERCED | | s\ocryor |
] PAVEMENTS|  TURF d _ INFILTRATION]. DRY MICRO— RAIN ENHANCED
; %-3,2‘:, ) ROOF | T RONOFF . | RUNOFE | N AR Ra O HARVESTING | SEANEL I INFILTRATION | BERMS | WELLS | BIORETENTION | GARDENS | SWALES | “piieRs
. . A—1 A=2 A-3 N—1 N—2 N—3 M—1 M~2 M—3 M—4 M—5. M—6 M—7 M~8 M—9
wpms SIGNATE-RE uls/cé DATE (Y/NY  (Y/N) (Y/N) (NUMBER) (Y/N) CY/N) (NUMBER) | (NUMBER) | (NUMBER) | (NUMBER) [(NUMBER)| (NUMBER) |(NUMBER) |(NUMBER)| (NUMBER)
_ vr/m 4N Ny : :
DEVELOPER'S NAME L :8:122:22: zg:g N N - 2 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT 2 ' N N 0 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
_CONTROL REPRESENJS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED 3 MONTGOMERY ROAD N N N 0 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
ON MY PERSONA GE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT :
IT WAS PREPAR CORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 4 MONTGOMERY ROAD N N N 0 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
THE HOWARD VATION ~ DISTRICT. s "MONTGOMERY ROAD | N " N o v N 0 5 5 5 5 5 1 - 5
6 MONTGOMERY ROAD | N N N 0 Y N 0 o 0 0 0 0 2 0. 0
y 3/ // 7 MONTGOMERY ROAD | N N N 0 y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
- "ENGINEER’S SIGNATURE 8 MONTGOMERY ROAD N N N 0 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
R. JACOD HIKMAT '
ENGINEER'S NAME
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
" CONSERVATION DISTRICT. A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
)Z / LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.
p? i .
ARD SCD DATE
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Sy /?4///// 2-q-20// : | _,
CHIEF BUREAU 'OF HIGHWAYS »
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNIHG AND ZONRING ’ :: —M—R M
L p leood [yy) RONALD B. WILDMAN DORSEY FAMILY, HOMES
P@J" L : 4747 BONNIE BRANCH ROAD 10717 BIRMINGHAM WAY SUITE B
CHIEF, DIISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT hf/' DATE . ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21043 WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163

*

Y
»

£ )
Ll 4
*2ssaneet?®

410-869-9999

410~

465—7200

10.

11.

12

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.
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. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALUL BE IN ACCORDANCE. WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE

AlLL CONSTRUCHON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY
PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS DIVISION AT (410)
313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILUITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION WORK:
1~-800~257-7777

MISS UTIUTY .
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY {410) 725-9976
HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTIUTES (#410) 3134800
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION (410) 393-3533
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC (410) 685-0123
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION {410) 531-5533
HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/ (410) 313-1880
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION - DIVISION-

SITE DATA: :
ZONING: R-20 (ZONING MAP DATED JULY 28, 2006)
TAX MAP 37 PARCEL 47, DEED REFERENCE :  9862/52
GROSS AREA: : 4.99 ACRES +
NET TRACT AREA 4.99 ACRES #
MINIMUM LOT SIZE : 18,000 SQFT.
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS : 8 LOTS
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS : 1 L0T
AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS : 4.37 ACRES.

AREA OF ROAD DEDICATION:
CPEN SPACE REQUIRED AT 10%:

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 21,804 SQ.FT. OR 0.50 ACt
PREVIOUS PROJECT NUMBERS: SP-05~007

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
NAD 83 (HORZ) AND NGVD29 (VERT) AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD
COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO. 37BA & 37EBB.

5,388 SQ.FT. OR 012 AC.%£
21,780 SQ.FT. OR 0.50 ACk

STA. No. 37BA N 563,785,618 ELEV. 394.785
E 1,376,343.172
STA. No. 378B N 563,663.415 ELEV. 373.822

E 1,378,040.471

TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HERECN IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR
ABOUT SEPTEMBER 2003 BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER ASSQCIATES.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
WETLAND DELINEATION PERFORMED BY WILDMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOCS.
ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 2004 UNDER SP-05-007.

BASED ON AVAILABLE COUNTY DATA, NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES COR BURIAL GROUNDS EXIST ON SITE. ~

ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ON PARCEL 47 ARE TO REMAIN UNLESS LABELED OTHERWISE.
BUILDING EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING(S) ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING REGULATIONS.

NO STEEP SLOPES OR FLOODPLAINS EXIST CN SITE AS CERTIFIED BY
MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT APRIL 2003.

VEHICULAR ACCESS FOR MAINTENANCE TO OPEN SPACE LOT 9 WILL BE DERIVED FROM ACCESS THROUGH
ROCKBURN BRANCH PARK APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS :

A) WDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENC.‘E)

B) SURFACE — & INCHES OF, COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 18X GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND A MINIMUM 45—FOOT RADIUS.

D} STRUCTURES {CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUFPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100~YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH

OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET
G)  MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

PERIMETER LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROMVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (30
SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREENS) SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $9,600.00.

THE. OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING
INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED

IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WiTH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTIRUED
COMPLIANCE WITH APPUICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN
GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

MiNIMUM LOT SIZE AND OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ABOVE ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 16.121(a){2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, 5th ED.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTON 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY

CCDE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BY ON-SITE RETENTION OF 0.78 ACRES OF FOREST AND OFF-SITE
REFORESTATION AT RUSSELL HOLLAND PROPERTY FOR 0.95 ACRES (41,382 SQ. FT.) FINANCIAL SURETY
FOR THE ON-SITE RETENTION (0.78 ACRES OR 33,976.8 SQ.FT.) IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,796.00

AND OFF-SITE AFFORESTATION (0.95 ACRES OR 41,382 SQ.FT.) IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,691.00

WitL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION CASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS
OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO
CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD

COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il (2006), SECTION 5.5A. A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN
ANY STREETLIGHT AND ANY TREE. '

MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN
SHALL COMPLY WiTH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT It ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE
MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT
PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING., ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTWL
SUCH TIME. AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS.

TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MARS GRCUP ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 2004 AND APPROVED UNDER SP-05-007.

A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU
OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-5752
FOR DETAILS AND. COST ESTIMATES.

THE PROPOSED HOUSE LOCATION FOR LOTS 3 THRU 8 SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM THE PUBLIC
WATER & SEWER EASEMENT.

IF A TEMPORARY USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE BLOCK BUILDING (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) TO REMAIN m AN
UNIMPROVED LOT (SNO PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE) IS DENIED, THE BUILDING MUST BE REMOVED OR THE LOT MUST
BE REDESIGNED SO THAT THE STRUCTURE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO WP—05--34 APPROVED ON DECEMBER 10, 2004, WHICH WAIVED SECTION 16.121{e)(1)

OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO PERMIT A MINIMUM OF 40 FEET OF PUBLIC ROAD

FRONTAGE FOR AN OPEN SPACE LOT TO BE REDUCED TO ZERO FEET FOR PROPOSED OPEN SPACE LOT 9. APPROVAL

iS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. THE PROPOSED OPEN SPACE ACCESS EASEMENT FROM THE PROPOSED PUBLIC ROAD TO PROPOSED OPEN SPACE LOT 9
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBDIVISION SECTIONS 18.121(e)(2)(iMa,b,c, and d.

2. ALL BRL'S SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ZONING SECTIONS 108.0.4:0 ond b.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO WP-05-78 DENIED ON FEBRUARY 28, 2005, WHICH WAIVED SECTION 16.120{b)(4)
OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO PERMIT A RESIDENTIAL LOT TO BE IRREGULAR IN SHAPE.

ADEQUATE FACILITIES ROAD TEST EVALUATION WAS PERFCRMED BY MARS GROUP IN AUGUST 2004 UNDER SP—_05-007.

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLIECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
ARE PROVIDED TC THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT~OF--WAY
UNE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

FOR DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION DETAIL USE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAILS R—-6-.05

- STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS SATISFIED THROUGH THE USE OF THE GRASS CHANNEL CREDIT,
THE ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT, AND THE NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT AND USE OF
RAINGARDENS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL.

ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL
BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2°

GALVANIZED STEFL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12" GAUGE)~ 3' LONG . A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE
CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH FOST.

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME
OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

THIS PROPOSED SUBDMS!ON WLL CONSIST OF SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME | & H.
IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT MET THE CRITERIA CUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REGULATION

GUIDANCE FOR IMPLEMENTATION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND GRANTED A WAIVER. THIS PLAN
RECEIVED PRELIMINARY APPROVAL (SP-05~007 ON MARCH 10,2008). THIS PLAN IS ALSO SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF

THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 4, 2017. EXPIRATION OF AODNINISTRETIVE
WAIVERS FoR GRANDFATHERINI 3haLL BE MAY 4,Z0/3 IF THE DEVEIOPLE DOES MoT
RECEIVE AFPROVAL (SIGNED BY SDC) PRIOR To THIS DRTE S0 THAT A GRADING T2=RrMIT
coUlLD BE oBTRINED AND THE PROJIECT L‘oNT/A/Ué’ TO CONSTRUCTION] COMPLETION .
THE GRANOFATHERING ADMINISTRATIE WAIVER 15 ALSD CONDITIONED THAT 111

BY MAY, 4 2017.

DEVELOFER WLl MAKRE TIMELY CONSTRULTION PROGIRESS AP caﬁﬂwrxa/\/
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SYMBOL  DESCRIPTION

Fa FALLSINGTON LOAM (TYPE D

‘ \

L __OPEN SPACE g
, \ \ CGAVTERTON PROPERTY i
{ \ PLAT 20477 :
\ \ HOWARD COUNIY MARYLAND, DEPT. OF §
\ & RECREATICN AND_PARKS $
\ 9 = S :

M M ~ My‘b‘\’n g s

\ e o !

iy

BeC3- BELTSVILLE SILT LOAM, 5% TO 10% SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED (TYPE C)
CmB2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE c)

EvB EVESBORO LOAMY. SAND, ?%)TO 5% SLOPES (TYPE B)
EvC EVESBORO LOAMY SAND, 5% TO 152 SLOPES (TYPE B)
sic2 SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SAND LOAM, 5% TO 10% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
siB2 SASSAFRAS LOAM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)

Sz SASSAFRAS LOAM, 10% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)

uB IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES (TYPE B) o

“t/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN° THE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
BEFORE" BEGINNING THE PROJECT. [ ALSO AUTHORIZE
PERIODIC ON-—SITE INSPECTION BY HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVAJION DISTRICT.

' IS
| %&GNAW&E t (./ ‘ \‘\R .DATE

DEVELOPER'S NAME

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED
ON MY PERSONAL GE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT

ORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE HOWARD SERVATION DISTRICT.

/3771
ENGIMEER'S SIGNATURE | DATE

R. JACOB HIKMAT
ENGINEER'S NAME

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL.
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY. THE SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
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DENOTES LAND DEDICATED TO
HOWARD COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE
A PUBLIC ROAD

FOR LOTS 7 & 8. PRIVATE INGRESS & EGRESS

EASEMENT TO OPEN SPACE LOT 9 FOR LOTS 1-6.

A DENOTES FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE

EXISTING TREELINE

PRIVATE USE—IN--COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT FOR LOTS
3-8 & PRIVATE WATER, SEWER AND UTIUTY EASEMENT

& DENOTES EXISTING POWER POLE |

PRIVATE DRAINAGE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND

RETAINING WALL EASEMENT.

FOREST CONSERVATION (RETENTION),
& STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
CREDIT EASEMENT

vV PUBLIC WATER, SEWER AND UTILITY
EASEMENT

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NOQ. 17942, EXP DATE 8/3/12.

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLUIC WORKS

Lzl 2 g P7. _2-~9-204/
CHIEF BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS SR DATE

APPROVED: ' DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONNING

oyl

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT pL/ ATE

OWNER

. RONALD B. WILDMAN
4747 BONNIE BRANCH ROAD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21043

410—-869-9999

LOD UMIT OF DISTURBANCE

I—SSF —) SUPER SILT FENCE

DEVELQPER

DORSEY FAMILY, HOMES

10717 BIRMINGHAM WAY SUITE B
- WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163 -
410-465-7200
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IMPORTANTS

THES ORAWING SHALL SE USED IN
CONBINATION WITH THE GEMERAL

NOTES MD 104.00-01 = 0 104.00-16 ANG
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/~ HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG~
UVED VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.

D PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER. THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING , DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS
BEFGRE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG SCHEDULES:
.. 1) PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRES DOLOMITIC LUMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SOFT)
AND 800 LBS. PER ACRE 10-—-10—-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING.
HARROW OR DISK INTC UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT TIME OF SEEDING , APPLY
400 LBS. PER ACRE 30—0—0 UREAFORM FERTIUZER (9 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.).
2} ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (82 LBS./1000
SQ.FT.) AND 1000 LBS. PER ACRE 101010 FERTILIZER (23 LBS. /1000 SQ.FI') BEFORE
SEEDING. HARROW OR DiSK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL

SEEDING — FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH B0 LBS, PER
ACRE 1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 3t TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIQD. MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, SEED WTH 80
LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 L0BS. PER ACRE (.05 LBS./‘IOOO SQ.FT.) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS.
DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 15 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) — 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL
ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION (2) — USE SOD. OPTION (3) -
SEED WTH 60 LBS./ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONE/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW.

MULCHING — APRLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS: /1000 SQ.FT) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW
IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH {MMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOGL OR

218 GALLONS PER ACRE {5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED . ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER,
USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

MAINTENANCE — INSPECT AlLL SEEDING AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS.

TEM, Y SEEDI 0

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SO BY RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS
BEFORE SEEDING, FOR NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10—10 FERTUZER (14 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.)

- SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 2-1/2
. BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3
LBS. PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS (.07 LBS./t000 SQ.FT.). FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THRU NOVEMBER
28, PROTECT SITE -BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
IN THE SPRING, OR USE SO0D.

_MULCHING: APPLY 1—1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 80 LBS./1000 SO.FT.) OF UNROTTED WEED FREE SMALL GRAIN
STRAW IMMEDJIATELY AFTER SEEDING., ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY. AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING
_TOOLORﬁBGALPERACRE(SGALﬁOOOSQFr.)OFEMULS!FIEDASPHALTONFLATAREAS. ON SLOPES & FEET OR
HIGHER, USE 348 GAL PER ACRE (8 GAL/‘!OOO SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

REFER TO THE 1983 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
“SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL RATES AND METHODS NOT COVERED.

STANDA NO

1) A MININUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS,
(ucenses »;No PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION,
313-1855

2) ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTCES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL", AND REVISIONS THERETO,

3)  FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
SHALL BE COMPLETED WATHIN:

A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES
AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN X1,
B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED ARFAS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

4) ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND THER
m?g IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM

5) ALt DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIJZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE 1991 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC.51), SOD (SEC. 54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING
(SEC.52). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED:
SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABUISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6) - ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN

" OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOQVAL HAS BEEN OBTANED FROM THE HOWARD
COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

- 7)  SITE ANALYSIS: N/A _

7" JOTAL AREA OF SITE: 4.99 ACRES
AREA DISTURBED; - AQBES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAvm-.____q.a:LAm
AREA TO BE VEGITATIVELY STABILIZED: 3,12 ACRES

o TOTALQUT. 10,000 CU YRS,
" TOTAL FILL;
TOTAL WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION:
THESE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO movme HIS
OWN QUANTITIES MEASUREMENTS.

8)  ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIITY FOR PLACEMENT OF
UTILIMIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9) - ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

10) . ON ALL SITES WATH. DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL. OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY
SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER
BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL
BY THE INSPECTION. AGENCY IS MADE.

11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTIUTIES iS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN
BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

OWNER  DEVELOPER

RONALD B. WILDMAN  DORSEY FAMILY, HOMES
4747 BONNIE BRANCH ROAD 10717 BIRMINGHAM WAY SUITE B
ELLICOTT  CiTY, MD. 21043 WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163
410—-869—9999 410~ 465—7200

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS: PLAN, AND THAT ANY
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A [
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
- BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE g
PERIOD! ON—SITE lNSPECTiON E HOWARD SCIiL

030

g,z;opms SIGNA‘IURE D [ E DATE

DEVELOPER'S NAME

| HEREBY . CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL REPRESEN]S A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN. BASED
ON MY PERSONA OWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT
IT WAS PREPA iN ACCQRDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE HOWARD CON ATION ~DISTRICT.

o

g ﬁ 2/3/17

ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE . DATE
R. JACOB HIKMAT
ENGINEER'S NAME

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WL 2l K, W/ z_-D‘zTE-Zo //

CHIEF BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS
APPROVED:  DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONNING

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELomENTh{/ _ : ATE

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT-TERM VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.

STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL
DEFINITION

PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIt PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION.

70 PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT,
LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW pH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

I THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTIER SLOPES WHERE:
a. TGHSEOWT%.IURE Of THE EXPOSED ﬂJBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE

k.. THE SOIL MATERIAL [S SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NQT DEEP ENQGUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS
OR FURNiSH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS.

¢. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
d. THE SO IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.
i FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1

REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABIUZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER
THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

L TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET
FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATION. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY
USDA~SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION.

. TOPSOIL. SPECIFICATIONS ~ SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING:

L TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, LOAMY SAND.
OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED
BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CON~—
TRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5X 8Y VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG,
%FRAWTS' GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1 1/2° N

. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON-
SON GRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR QTHERS AS SPECIFIED.

. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL
BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200—400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO
THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND
WORKED INTO THE SOIL !N CONJUNCTION WiITH TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING
PROCEDURES.

. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES:

. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20,0 VEGETATIVE
STABLIZATION — SECTION | ~ VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

M. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER § ACRES:

i ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTIUZER AND LIME
AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPUANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:

a. pH FOR TOPSOILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. F THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES A pH OF
LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE PERSCRIBED TO RAISE THE pH TO 8.5 OR HIGHER.

b. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOI. SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT.
TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED.

d. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR
CHEMICALS LUSED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED {14 DAYS MiN.) TO PERMIT
DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.

NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL
TOPSOIL

— SECTION | — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS,
Y. TOPSOIL APPLLICATION

L WHEN TOPSOIUNG, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DIVERSIONS,
GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS.

. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED. SHALL. BE
MAINTAINED,. ALBEIT 47 — 8 HIGHER IN.ELEVATION.

. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4" TO 8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 4°. SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN
PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE
SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR QTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

Iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN
THE SUBSOIL iS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TU PROPER
GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. '

. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE
STARLIZATION

Vi, - ALTERNATIVE FOR PERMANENT SEEDING — INSTEAD OF APPLYING THE FULL AMOUNTS OF LIME AND COMMERCIAL
FERTIUZER, COMPOSTED SLUDGE AND AMENDMENTS MAY BE APPUED AS SPECIFIED BELOW:

i, COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A SOIL. CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER
5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENDMENTS AND FOR SITES HAVING AREAS UNDER 5
ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

a. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY, OR ORIGINATE FROM, A PERSON OR PERSONS WHO ARE
PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST) BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.08,

b. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEASE 1 PERCENT NITROGEN, 1.5 PERCENT PHOSPHOURUS, AND 0.2
PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A Ph OF 7.0 TO 8.0, IF COMPOST DOES NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS,
THE. . APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS MUST BE. ADDED TO. MEET. THE REQUIREMENTS. PRIOR. TQ. USE.

¢ COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPUED AT A RATE OF 1 TON/1,000 SQUARE FEET.

iv. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILUZER APPUED AT THE RATE OF 4 LB/1,000
SQUARE FEET, AND 1/3 THE NORMAL LIME APPLICATION RATE.

REFERENCES: GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SODDING. MD-VA, PUB. §1, COOPERATIVE
EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973,

FROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL OPERATIONS ARE TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 219 OF
THE HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME 1V DESIGN MANUAL AND THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR' SEDIMENT CONTROL. IN DEVELOPING AREAS.

2. %IULSEREOS%I.ON AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS THE FIRST ORDER OF

3. ALL EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHALL BE. STOCKPILED ON THE UPGRADE SIDE OF THE MAIN TRENCH.

4. EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT WHICH CAN BE STABILIZED WTHIN ONE
WORKING DAY.

S. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING BACKFILL OF THE SEWER TRENCH, ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE
gLA%L}%g&ETACOORDAN& WTH THE PERMANENT STABILIZATION AND SEFDING NOTES SHOWN

6. THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY INSPECT ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL
DEVCES. AND PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO INSURE THAT ALL DEVICES ARE IN
OPERATIVE CONDITION.

7. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR
REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. - OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (1 DAY)
2. CONSTRUCT STASILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE {1 DAY)
CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE (3 DAYS)

4, AFTER RECEIVING PERMISSION FROM INSPECTOR CONSTRUCT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
INCLUDING SIDEWALKS. (10 DAYS)

5. AFTER RECEIVING PERMISSION FROM INSPECTOR BRING SITE TO DESIGN GRADES,.
CONSTRUCT GRASS CHANNEL, RETAINING WALL AND DRIVEWAY. (30 DAYS)

6. CONSTRUCT STORMDRAIN SYSTEM. (10 DAYS)

7.  WTH PERMISSION OF SEDIMENT OONTROLINSPEC'IOR REMOVE ALL OLD AND NEW JUNK,
: TRASH AND DEBRiIS FROM THE FLOODPLAINS, STREAMS. WETLANDS AND THEIR BUFFERS. AND
FROM FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS. (5 DAYS).

8. WHEN ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS TO SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES
HAVE BEEN STABILIZED AND WTH THE APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES (EXCEPT SILT FENCES AND
SUPER SiLT FENCES WHiCH SHOULD BE USED FOR SDP—CONSTRUCTION OF
THE HOUSES) AND STABILIZE REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS. (5 DAYS)

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER™
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.

DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE

pans 37 minn ]

e

MOUNTABLE
BERM <6" MIN.>

DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
EXISTING Pm

%I —————————50° MINIMM
!|2 ' = I5P L2
EARTH FILL

ss GEOTEXTILE CLASS ‘c'—/ T PIPE AS NECESSARY
l— DR BETTER

MIHIMM 6 DF 2°-3 AGGREGATE
EXISTING GRIND g _“m o

PROFILE

Construction Spectficotion
1. Length — minimm of 350° (m30" for single residence lob®).

2 Width - 10' ninimn, should be flored ot the existing road to prwl* & turning
radiug.

3 Geotextile fobric (fi1lter cloth) sholl be placed over the existing ground prloe
to placing stone, ENThe plon approvat author ity moy not recuire single family
residences to use geotextile.

4. Stone - crushed aggregate (2° to 3') or reclained or recycled concrete
equivalent sholl be placed ot least 6° deep over the length and width of the
envirance, :

S Surface Woter = all surfoce water flowing to or diverted toward construction
entrances shall be piped through the entronce, maintaining positive drainage. . Pipe
Installed through the stabilized corstruction endronce shall be protected with a
nowrtalzte bever witly 5 1 stopes axd a wirrtmar of 6* of storw over the pipr.  Pipe has
to be sized according to the drainoge. Vhen the SCE is tocated at a high spot and
has no dralnage to convey a pipe will not be necessory. Pipe should be sized
according 1o the anount of runoff to be conveysd A 6° minimun will be required

6. Location = A stobl {lzed construction entrance shall be located at every point
where construction troffic enters or leaves o construction site.  VYehicles leaving
the site must travel over the entire length of the stabllized construction entrance.

WIF WMULTIPLE LAYERS ARE
REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42°

posts,

by 6 ard folded

" Geotextile Class P

Construction Spacifications

1. Fencing shall be 42° In height and constructed In ocCOrdance with the
tatest Marylond Stote Highwoy Detalls for Chain Link Fencing The specification
for- a 6 fence shall bor used, substituting 42 fobric and 6° length

2 Chaln link fence sholl be fastered securely t0 the fence posts ¢ith wire ties
The lover tension wire, brace and truss rods, dreive anthors ond post Cups wre not
required except on the endis of the fence.

3. Filter cloth shall be fastersd securely to the chain Link fence with ties spaced
every 24° at the top and nid section

4 Filter cloth shall be enbedded o ninimm of 8° Into the ground
.S. Whan two sections of f£ilter cloth adjoin each other; they shall be overlopped

6. Malntenance sholl be performed as needed and 51t bul ldups removed shen “bulges’
develop In the silt fence, or when siit recches S0X of fence heipht

7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post with vwire ties or
staples at top and mid section and shall aeet the following requirenents for

Tensile Strength S0 \bs/in (Rin )

Tesh  NSNT 309
Tens) e Hodulus 20 les/in Enind Test WSHT 509
Flow Rate 0.3 gal/fet*/ninute (mwase. )  Test MSMT 322

Filtaring Efficiency 73X (min)

SUPER SILT FENCE

" MINIMM

HINTHUN

e 1B MININUM

==

Test NONT 322

Slope

0 - 10X

10 - 20%

20 - 33

33 - SOX

US. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE I PAGE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRIDMNENT

Fog-3 VATER WANAEDENT ADKSISTAATION | SOR. CORMERVATION SERVICE

U3, DEMRDENT OF ABSCULRIRE

PAGE
H-96-3

Desipn Criterie

Slope Slope Length -Silt Fence Lergth
Cmax Lo {mase I nund
C~101 Unlintted Untialted
101 -1 200 feet 1,300 feat
S1-21 100 feet 1,000 foet
21 -21 100 feet 300 fewt
a1+ S0 feet 250 feet

S e s |

DETAIL 22 — SILT FENCE

DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING

4° OVERLAP [F MATTING
VHERE o\

for Geotextile Class Fi

IR1

Construction Specifications

1, Fance posts sholl be o sAininun of 36" long driven 16° alninun into the
ground,  Vood posts shall be 11/2° x 11/2° square (minisum cut, or 13/4* dioneter
Cnininund round and shall be of soundt quatity herdwood Stwel posts will be
standard T or U section weighting not less than 1,00 pond per linear foot

2 Geotextile shatl be fastened securely to each fence post with wire tles
or staples ot top ent wid-section and shall neet the following requiresants

Tens) le Strength S0 IWIH {min) Test MEMT 509
Tensl le Nodulus 20 tha/In {min ) Tests HSMNT 509
Flow Rate G 3 gal £¢*/ minute (mx.) Texsth WSMT 329

Filtering Efficiency 73X (nin)

3 Vhere ends of grotextile fobriC cone together, th.yd'ntl e overlapped,
folded and stapled to prevent sedinent bypass.

4, St Fence shall be Inspectad ofter each rainfall event and saintained when
bulges ocour or when sedimmt cocuratation reoched 30X of the foabric height.

6" MINIMM

SILT FENCE

LENGTH FENCE POST,
A WINDRM OF 16 INTD
— 16" WINIMUM HEIGHT OF
GEOTEXTILE CLASS F

‘& MINIMM DEPTH IN
GROMND

Tasth MSHT 322

211t Fonce Design Criterie

Slope Steeprwss

Flatter thon 331

501 to 101
101 tost
S1t031
>t tody

21 and steeper

Netsr - In oreey of lens than 21 siope and serdly 50t is (USDA- generet clessification
systen, so0il Class A maximm slope length and it fence length will be
_unlinited In thest areos a 1Lt fence may be the only perisetsr control

reoquired

< Hax |

it i D ;
Slope Length Si{t Fence Length

unilinited unlini ted

125 faet 1,000 feet
100 Feet 750 faet

60 fent 500 Fent

40 Paet 250 feet

20 feet 185 feet

US JEPARTMENT OF AGRIDILTURE . Gl‘ge MARYLAND BEPARTMENT OF ENVIRIINNENT U3, IEPARTHENT OF AGRICUL.TURE ’ EPnﬂa NARYLAND BIPARTMIDIT OF ENVINEDMENT| UL DEPARTHINT OF MRICUL.TURE I E'ﬂ‘ﬂ Immwm
’ 10.0'
PLANT LIST §§° 2
QUANTITY | SYMBOL |BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NAME SIZE ) ”s\ ] 2 D
RN i) B O - O Y i
1 Q ILEX GLABRA INK BERRY |2 - 3 HT, RAIN GARDEN DESIGN DA TA
_ : - MAX.
5 ® LOBELIA GREAT BLUE |1 GAL CONTANER RAIN DIMENSIONS |RAIN GARDEN| PONDING ~~ |DEPTH OF WER  |UNDERDRAIN| OUTLET
SIPHILITICA LOBELIA N ¢ EN DETAIL GARDEN# BOTTOM EL. DEPTH GRAVEL ELEVATION|  INV. INV.
4 ONOCLEA . SENSITIVE . |1 GAL CONTANER | RAI ARD ‘ . _
© SENSIBILIS FERN N.T.S. 1 5'X10° 361.3 6" 6" 361.8 358.1 357.9
3 @ I{\Ig\'lgé ANGLIAE! PAEV'I!EEN D {1 GAL. CONTANER
TOTAL; 13 PERENNIALS, 1 SHRUB, 1 TREE (PER EACH RAIN GARDEN) 3 5’10 362.5 6" 6" 363.0 359.3 - 359.0
4 5'X10° 359.0 6" 5" 359.5 355.8 354.5
5 5'%10’ 356.3 6" & 355.8 352.1 351.8
10’ MIN. SETBACK 6A 5'X10’ 352.5 - "
—— . 6 6 353.0 349.3 349.2
FROM HOUSE
' o - 68 §'X10° 353.0 6" 5" 353.5 349.8 3495
DOWNSPOUT 4" NON—PERFORATED i
CLEANQUT WITH CAP 7A %10’ 340.0 6" 8" 341.5 337.8 337.5
SPLASHBLOCK ON EACH UNDERDRAIN- SX10
— 78 5'X10° 341.0 6" 6" 341.5 337.8 3375
B2 svven -
e 2- 8A 5'X10’ 3405 . " 337.3 337.0
* MULCH _ 40. 6 & 341.0 _
] 8B 5'X10" 340.5 - 6" 8" 341.0 337.5 337.0
2.5’ :
PLANTING SOIL |5 * USE AASHTO NO. 2 STONE

4" 48 STONE~" 2

: \—NON WOVEN \ . '
CAP END 01;/ : \_ GEOTEXTILE \4" NON—PERFORATED H

4" HOP

4" PERFORATED HDPE OUTLET PIPE
UNDERDRAIN, INV. -

4" #57 AGGREGATE

grPE

NTS

. OF ALL

QPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

FOR RAINGARDENS

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER IS REQUIRED.
MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SO IS UMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT.

ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED

FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WLL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING.

B. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSPECTION
WLL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION

TREATMENT, TREATMENT
WIRES.

CONSIDERED BEYOND
TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND

C. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER DEFORE APPLYING
NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 TO 3 YEARS.

D. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER
MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS.

5

Lo |
AT
c
S‘g s
-le 3
s 87 5
o ¢ 4Alo
« nlc
§ 8l
o o
£ Lls Elo *
b4 [+
koa 2(.'ﬁ
1= ®

d"te_ /J QS SHOWN

description
ravisions

N
DAS

o
=
.
o
<
=
D
[
! =
)
O
~ O |
T’hm
2 %
L=
go
mm
o) !
=
o
U

MARBUCK ESTATES

LOTS 1 THRU 8 AND OPEN SPACE 10T ©
TAX MAP 37
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BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS pry

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONNING

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPWENT hl/

2w/

gy

BRNG DIVISION 'UY

% DATE

R—20
J -/ f
.’.' o ‘y
;o
I
(7 3
\ /
ST 1
|y
i ! { 1 )
\ AU
AU
IR A A
: ) lf 1 I i f
e 'Ji;:g'l'l'lr VAR R
# 1
. ! t\ 4 :J / ! H ( ‘(I f"/ ] /
1 \ ! ‘g 1 H ' | l ! !I Iff / Zl —~—
R T S R AP SN oPERTY, =~
T / o Lo SPACE 18T &
Y (SRS R A RO - ACE RCr S
LT T e
! | ! : ! ! Anlal S0 .
I A A [ i R-Eﬂlp / /
4 , ' ! § 'l {| ]
NG
1 Q 1
N E
HE N
‘I : 1 \\t‘
B g _
13 1 -~
1 ] I
] 1
\
L}
.\\
_ * REQUIRED CREDITS
NO. CATEGORY VOLUME PROMVIDED COMMENTS
o - LRt gl WQv PROVIDED
00FTO! BY CREDITS
1 WATER QUALITY VOLUME (WQv)!4,792 CU—FT (ORIGINAL) | NON-ROOFTOP
- (Wav) ¢ ) | DISCORNECTION &
GRASS SWALE CREDIT]
1.660¢ Rev PROVIDED
2 RECHARGE VOLUME(Rev) 0.22 ac {ORIGINAL) GRASS SWALE . BY GRASS
CREDIT ~ SWALE CREDIT
CHANNEL PROTECTION R NO INCREASE IN RCN FOR
3 VOLUME (Cpv) N/A N/A DA DISCONNECTION
OVERBANK FLOOD . | T 000
4 PROTECTION STORAGE N/A N/A IN GOOD CONDITION.
L G ' 1 155 i 2 OF% THEREFORE
5 tan T1E FLOOD. VOLUME N/A N/A Cpv 1S NOT REQUIRED.
....o-on.'.-..“
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS "0
M e W/ . 2-G.20/4 P, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
CHI " DATE - PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM

A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.
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GRASSED SWALFE
DRAINAGFE ARFA

: 9 FOR

| PRIVATE DRAINAGE, STormre:
ENT AND RETAINING.

ASEMENT.

R - )
40 PU%{‘% WATER-"7
EASEMENT | © W TY/s7

SITVE CUR i‘aa\té

f AR T2~
t 7 PP SN 5
\ 7 W i..ﬂi/f--iﬁ.:..'l

! S jéf WAP 37
AN J PARCEL 202

I
H /E‘}!?,n_p; -
: 4 ERNLGFE RIS
\ C12 RON CARIER |

AR 37

| I_m SHOULDER © 5%____ PAVEMENT WD
0
=z
D;tﬁibmdﬁ" PAVED DRIVEWAY O %
LOTS 1 AND § THRU 8 DRIVEWAYS 2_‘
CROSS SECTION TREATED BY NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION 0 E
" = g
TR
] ©
o
CEHE
‘ Kcap Unit 8 MWin. Lowso' g E_' % 3
- o e pr — 3 ) A
PAVEMENT WIDTH l il ! Jl _;5; % &J _ El;'*
e 3% CROSS-SLOPE — >, ! [ o - o o E{
x : ' .w <
PAVED DRIVEWAYX Riﬁ: o?‘slt*'o::) D—| M [0t
mmmh%mm Pad o E‘“""ﬂ“‘m | 8 O
TYPICAL WALL AND UIC DRIVEWAY =
CROSS SECTION >~ M =
N.T.S. ™M m R
O
i
<4 E~
== A
e i -
Keystons erm, N =
Jrenderd, it < S
;*/ 1 © - E=
’ PAVEMENT WIDTH , | / O
g L |uy NET :
/ 3% SLOPE—— ' 1 : > =
/ = 1 7 Y Unit Drainoge FRf
A X \ ' 3/4° Crushed et
’ PAVED DRIVEWAY —.51- 5'-11.5'1:— M;m%) g:) .
: :,'f/ Creshes: Stons Lovoling Pod of Excavation =
P TYPICAL WALL AND UIC_DRIVEWAY
' ECTION
N.T.S. \ /
LEGEND ( \
ME BN BN ORAINAGE AREA DIVIDE R
AREA CREDITED BY NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION 5' o
NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT AREA . E
- Qe
T:E FOWARD ¢ unry S AREA TREATED BY GRASS CHANNEL CREDIT. 8 S Eé
SQF.T or o, C
012 hot) N AREA TREATED BY ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION AND RAIN GARDENS 75 §§g
. N
4 DISCONNECTION PATH 75’ © 5% MAX. (S:q: Y § §
<O
PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION A 3 § =
EASEMENT (RETENTION) Ry g =&
o SRS
=R
w &
Q g g -g- .
Qs 8%
SRE =S
| S5 §8
SQf S
SOILS DPESCRIPTION SR
—— o
S == | 83
BeC3  BELTSVILLE SILT LOAM, 5% TO 10% SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED (TYPE C) == N
CmB2  CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE C)
Fa FALLSINGTON LOAM (TYPE D) \ /
EvB  EVESBORO LOAMY SAND, 1% TO 5% SLOPES (TYPE B)

A

engineering

/

)2
2’5

date
JAN 20
MMT
approval

MONTGOMERY _RD,
ST T o —— _\Qt

oject

09-005
lustration
MMT
scale
1ﬂ=50)

ﬂr

™
7

date

SCALE: 1"=1000"

CENERAL NOTES

description
revisiong

1. TAX MAP : 37, PARCEL : 47, BLOCK: &5
DEED REFERENCE : L. 3856, F. 269
AREA OF SITE : 4.99 ACRESt
ZONING : R-=20

2. 2" TOPOGRAPHY FOR THE DEVELOPED AREAS IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY BY MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCS.
ON OR ABOUT JUNE 2003. OFFSITE TCPO IS SUPPLEMENTED WITH HOWARD COUNTY AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY.

3. NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES OR BURIAL GROUNDS EXIST ON~SITE PER THE HOWARD COUNTY
HISTORIC SITES LIST DATED DECEMBER 1994 AND THE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERIES AND
GRAVESITES INVENTORY, RESOLUTION # 47-1684.

4.  SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED 1968, SHEET 20.

/

VAN

EvC EVESBORO LOAMY SAND, 5% TO 15% SLOPES (TYPE B)
sfc2 SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SAND LOAM, 5% TO 10% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
siB2 SASSAFRAS LOAM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERCDED (TYPE B)

SID2 SASSAFRAS LOAM, 10% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED (TYPE B) . 4 OF 8
luB IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1% TO 5% SLOPES (TYPE B)

F—10-107
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE

PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.
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PLAT 2riar |
HOWARD counyy +is ;- /
QUNTY . | g . ’
s RECR(E‘\?TICN A"ﬁﬁ“;’f& DEPT, w; ,
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/
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~
e

OWNER

~ RONALD B. WiLtDMAN
4747 BONNIE BRANCH ROAD .
ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21043

410—-869—9999

DEVELOPER

DORSEY FAMILY, HOMES

10717 BIRMINGHAM WAY SUITE B
WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163
' 410—-465-7200

? ’
DEVELOPER S/OWNER S CERTIFICATE
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/ME FURTHER
CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED
ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
5 Pl
v DATE

NAME -

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

%4%7 M// _2-9~2e0/
BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS P> % ~ DATE
APPROVED: . DECARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONNING
| 3/ oy/u
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENTH_/ .5- DATE . .
\ t " PRORES
CH

MY

. DA MLTYTITT I

IEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISI

-—
———

TTm-348.
——

35 2ol

e

e

= =350~ —

AT

| [WRE GUYS
~-RUBBER HOSE

NOTE : ALL MATERIALS
" AS SPEGIFIED

v TREE WRAP
2" MULCH

e .
b BURLAP
v, \ % : )
s, - 'ACTED QAGCFILL
3 % ' ATERIALS 6% MIN.
LR

\ TYPICAL DECIDUQUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT 7O SCALE

i HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER _
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.

L} EASEMENT.

TYPICAL EVERGREEN TREE
PLANTING DETAIL
HOT TO SCALE

AGEMENT AND

~

40" Pu%c WATeR-
EASEMEN

FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

NET TRACT AREA: _
A. Total tract ared........... e reseresteREsearNIetsttsIsetaseeenanrestentRaenneteranns =4.,99

B. Area within 100 year floodplain ....cc.ccoceerinienrinssenneionsonnens sevsenannens=0,00
C. Area to remain in agricultural production ..... ...=0.00

D. Net tract areq.........cecivcmrimiimicisisisiio e 4,99

LAND USE CATEGORY:

(from toble 3.2.1, page 40, Manual)

Input the number "1" under the appropriate land
use zoning, and limit to oniy cne entry.

ARA MDR DA HDR MPD CiA

0 0 0 1 0 0
E. Afforestation Thresholth....immmmmrsiecnssiecnacercemmene 15%2 x D =0.75
F. Conservation Threshold........eincesinnesna. 20% x D =1.00

EXISTING. FOREST COVER:

G. Existing forest cover (excluding floodplain)....c.eceesceresceeens™ .
H. Area of forest above aofforestaion threshold . .
I. Area of forest above conservation threshold ............eiiii= .

BREAK EVEN POINT:

J. Forest retention above threshold with no mitigation........... =1.41
K. Clearing permitted without mitigation.......ccocviiciniiniinnnen.=1.64
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:

L. Total area of forest to be cleared....... =2.27
M. Total area of forest to be retained.........cevireericiineiisnennns =078

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: .
N. Reforestation for clearing above conservation threshold.....=0.51
P. Reforestation for clearing below conservation threshold.....=0.44

Q. Credit for retention above conservation threshold.............. =0.00
R. Total reforestation required........cevveiiiiiiinnicrcniissinicnninieniens =(.95
S. Total afforestation required.........cccosreercnenminrissrssioscnnsrenscrsnans =0.00
T. Total reforestation ond afforestation required........corcireerins.=0.95
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1. THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BY ON-SITE RETENTION OF 0.78 ACRES OF FOREST AND OFF-SITE
REFORESTATION AT RUSSELL HOLLAND PROPERTY FOR 0.95 ACRES (41,382 SQ. FT.) FINANCIAL SURETY
FOR THE ON-SITE RETENTION (0.78 ACRES OR 33,976.8 SQ.FT.) IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,796.00
AND OFF-SITE AFFORESTATION (0.95 ACRES OR 41,382 SQ.FT.) IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,691.00
WiLL BE PCSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT.

2. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TC FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS
OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO
CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTICN IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL FOREST RETENTION AREAS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY PROTECTED
B8Y WELL ANCHORED BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH FENCING AND
SIGHAGE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. THE DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ALONG THE FOREST RETENTION BOUNDARY PRIOR TO

FOREST _PROTECTION

ANY LAND CLEARING, GRUBBING, OR GRADING ACTMITIES.

2. THE FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT
THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONES OF ALL TREES WITHIN THE RETENTION AREA
NOT OTHERWISE PROTECTED WILL BE WITHIN FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES.

3. ALL PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT

CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING SILT FENCE BEING USED AS PROTECTIVE
FENCING. AL DEVICES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL AlL CONSTRUCTION
HAS CEASED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY.
4.  ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS, OR ANY OTHER OBJECTS TO
NO EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY, VEHICLES, MATERIALS OR :
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THESE PROTECTED AREAS.
5. INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROTECTIVE FENCING AND §riHGNA

SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CO

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

SHALL TAKE THE UTMOST CARE TO PROTECT TREE
ROOQT SYSTEMS DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES. TREE ROOT SYSTEMS
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SMOTHERING, FLOODING, EXCESSIVE WETTING
FROM DE--WATERING OPERATIONS, OFF-SITE RUN OFF, SPILLAGE AND

DRAINING OF MATERIALS THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO TREES.

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREVENT PARKING OF CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT, AND THE STORING OF BUILDING SUPPLIES
OR STOCKPILUNG OF EARTH WITHIN FOREST CONSERVATION
REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL OR ROOT MAT WITHIN THE TREE PRESERVATION

AREA SHALL BE PROHIBITED.

8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY TREES
DAMAGED OR DESTROYED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERV.
9. ROOT PRUNING SHALL BE USED AT THE LMIT OF DISTU
GRADING WITHIN AND ADJACENT TG ALL PRESERVATION AREAS, AS NECESSARY.

1. AFTER THE BOUNDARIES OF THE FOREST RETENTION AREAS HAVE BEEN
FIELD LOCATED AND MARKED, AND AFTER THE FOREST PROTECTION
DEVICES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED, BUT BEFORE ANY COTHER DISTURBANCE
HAS TAKEN PLACE ON SITE, A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING SHALL TAKE
PLACE ON S{TE. THE DEVELOPER, CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT MANAGER,

AND HOWARD COUNTY INSPECTORS SHALL ATTEND. THE PURPOSE OF THIS.

A

ERE=CONSTRUCTION MEETING

MEETING WILL BE:

A

som

1. THE SITE SHALL BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASE OF THE PROJECT. A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING DAMAGE TO PROTECTED FOREST AREAS
OR INDIVIDUAL TREES WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES, SUCH AS SOIL COMPACTION, ROOT INJURY, TRUNK WOUNDS,
UMB INJURY, OR STRESS CAUSED BY FLOQDING OR DROUGHT CONDITIONS,

DAMAGE THAT MAY OCCUR SHALL BE REMEDIED IMMEDIATELY

SEVERE PROBLEMS MAY REQUIRE

2. ANY SUCH

Di

AREAS AND E
INSPECT ALL FLAGGED BOUNDARIES
MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS;
ES!G{I’_‘ éRSESPONSIBIUT{ES AS APPROPRIATE AMD DISCUSS

TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATIONS OF THE FOREST RETENTION
AREAS, SPECIMEN TREES WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE LIMIT OF
LMITS OF CONSTRUCTION, EMPLOYEE PARKING
QUIPMENT STAGING AREAS;
AND PROTECTION DEVICES;

CONSTRUCTION MONITORING

USING APPROPRIATE MEASURES.

CONSULTATION WITH A PROFESSIONAL AR ,
STRUCTION PROCEDURE SHALL NOT DAMAGE AREAS QUTSIDE OF

3. THE CON

BORIST.

THE LIMITS OF DiSTURBANCE AS DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS.

2 DAMAGE.
SHALL BE RESTORED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT. HIS EXPENSE AND TO THE

SATISFACTION OF THE DESIGN TEAM OR ENGINEER.

NOTE

THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR
DISTURBANCE OF VEGETATION IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION

EASEM EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY
PROGRAM

ENTS
FOREST CONSERVATION

THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION, SOiL
COMPACTION, OR EXCAVATION, INTRODUCTION OF TOXIC CHEMICALS
OR OTHER DISTURBANCES DETRIMENTAL TO THE LIVE SPECIMEN
TREES OR CRITICAL ROOT ZONES FOR THESE TREES EXCEPT AS
PERMITTED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

3. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WATH SECTION 16.124 OF THE SUBDIVISION -
REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED

LANDSCAPING IN THE AMOUNT OF $9,600.00 WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE
DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT.

QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME

G SCHE

COMMON_NAME

SiZE

TREES IS PROHIBITED.
EXCESSIVE

EASEMENTS.

TION EASEMENTS.
REANCE OR LIMIT OF

SHALL BE

30 PRUNUS SARGENTII SARGENT CHERRY 2—-1/2"~ 3" CAL.
OR EQUIVALENT OR EQUIVALENT
4 * PINUS THUNBERGIANA JAPANESE BLACK ‘PINE 6 — B HT.
OR EQUIVALENT
JOTAL
34 TREES (30 SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREENS)

CATEGORY ADJACENT TO ROADWAYS ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES :
LANDSCAPE TYPE B (PERMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A {PERIMETER 4) TOTAL
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 151 LF 536.26° LF 335,30 LF 1199.85 LF
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NC YES, 101.83 LF, YES, 333.30 LF. YES, 262.62 LF.

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM NO NO NO NO

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED _
SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREE 0 SHADE TREES 16 SHADE TREES 30 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES 4 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES [0 EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREE O SHADE TREES 16 SHADE TREES 30 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES 4 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 4 EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS

MASHID TRIW Y * NOTE THAT PART OF PERIMETER 2 HAS BEEN EXCLUDED SINCE THERE IS AN EXISTING HOUSE TO REMAIN.
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

MARBUCK ESTATES
LOTS 1 THRU 8 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 9
GRID 5, PARCEL 47

TAX MAP 37

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
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1/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED. IN - THE . CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WiLL HAVE A CERTFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION

" BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSC AUTHORIZE .

PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION B E HHWARD SOIL
- CONZERVATION D]STR|CT_. _ '
S J-3-20m
DATE

- LOPER'S SIGNATU U]
ottt L ILesr7 IR
DEVELOPER'S NAME -
-~ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT
. CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED
ON MY PERSONAL DGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT

IT WAS PREPARED{M ACCORDANCE WiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE HOWARD VATION DISTRICT.. g

2y |

DATE

ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE
R. JACOB HIKMAT
ENGINEER'S NAME

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR  APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/12.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
EROSION .AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE SOIL
CON TION DIS T _

HOWARD SCD <.,

T DATE
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS _
/ ! Dl At 7 -G-2o0l | '
A A L OWNER DEVELOPER
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONNING . ' RONALD B. WILDMAN DORSEY FAMILY, HOMES
ek 3 { oy [" 4747 BONNIE BRANCH ROAD 10717 BIRMINGHAM WAY SUITE B
2 (o1 ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21043 WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT i~

\ Al loceccer el

410—869—9999 410—-465-7200

SEWER
EASEMENT

/
\\ ///““
PUBLIC wWATER—"7
AND UTu_m/

—
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

PARCEL 47
GRADING EXHIBIT

'MARBUCK ESTATES
10TS 1 THRU 8 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 9
GRID 5,

TAX MAP 37

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
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FOREST
CONSERVATION AREA

REFORESTATION
PROJECT

TREES FOR YOUR
FUHURE
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REFORESTATION PLANT LIST

: SHADE | MOIST. | WET. | mMINOC. |  SIZE &
QY SPECIES TOL. REGIME | STATUS | SPACING REMARKS
" | Prunus serctind [ M FACU perr 1o PR
l"] Wild Block Cherry =g c.oﬁi"r*'.
Robinia pseudoacocia Vi D-M | FAGU- '
Black "Locust .
Liriodendron tulipifera | D—M FACU-
i Tulip Poplar
1 Quercus rubra MT D—-M uPL
Red Qok
| ‘@uercus prinws MT | D-M | FACU
Chestmt QoK - |
Nysso sylvatica T MW FAC
Block Gum
Juglans nigra VT M FACU
‘Black Walnut
Acer rubrum VT D~W FAC
Red Maple
| Cercis canadensis T M UFL
AP 1 Eastern Redbud : 4/
Diospyros virginiana ] D-M UPL \?
Persimmon . ‘

i

PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES

PROTECTION FENCING AND SILT FENCES FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS A FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS. SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

DISTURBANCE OF SOILS SHOULD BE LIMITED TO THE PLANTING FIELD
FOR EACH PLANT. AS SHOWN ON THE DETAIL VIEW, A PLANTING
FIELD OF RADIUS = 5 X DIAMETER OF THE ROOT BALL OR CONTAINER
iS RECOMMENDED. - |

SOIL MIX FOR ALL PLANTS EXCEPT ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL. MIX
SHALL CONSIST OF EXISTING NATIVE TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT EACH
PLANTING FIELD LOCATION INTO WHICH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
THOROUGHLY INCORPORATE 25% BY VOLUME OF COMPOSTED SLUDGE.
SOIL MIX FOR ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL MIX SHALL CONSIST OF
EXISTING NATIVE TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT EACH PLANTING FIELD

LOCATION INTO WHICH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY
INCORPORATE 25% BY VOLUME PEAT MOSS.

ALL MIXING IN 3 AND 4 SHALL BE LIMITED TO CONTAINER GROWN OR

" 'BALL AND BURLAP STOCK ONLY AND CONFINED TO THE PLANTING FIELD

AND  IMMEDIATE ADJACENT SOIL. SURFACE AREA AND SHALL BE DONE
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DESIGN TEAM OR ENGINEER.

FOR CONTAINER Gfg\gg ggm %O%é SPLANITE.TING SHOULD QOCCUR
ITHIN 2 WEEKS

\I{"OR BALL AND BURLAP NURSERY STOCK, PLANTING SHOULD OCCUR

WITHIN THREE DAYS AFTER DELIVERY TO THE SHE.

PLANTING STOCK SHOULD BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO PLANTING. PLANTS

NOT CONFORMING TO STANDARD NURSERYMAN SPECIFICATIONS FOR

SIZE, FORM, VIGOR, ROOTS, TRUNK WOUNDS, INSECTS AND DISEASE

' SHOULD BE REPLACED.

UNTIL PLANTED, ALL PLANT STOCK SHALL BE.KEPT {N A SHADED, COQL,
AND_ MOISTENED ENVIRONMENT .

FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY.

2.

3.

4,

ELANT INSTALLATION

THE PLANTING FIELD SHOULD BE PREPARED AS SPECIFIED (SEE

DEVAIL). NATIVE STOCKPILED SOILS SHOULD BE USED FOR SOW. MIX
AND BACKFILL FOR. PLANTING FIELD. - AFTER PLANT INSTALLATION,
RAKE SOILS EVENLY OVER THE PLANTING FIELD AND COVER WITH AT
LEAST 4 INCHES OF MULCH. WATER, GENEROUSLY, TO SETTLE SOIl.
BACKFILLED AROUND TREES.

PLANTING FIELD DIAMETERS SHOULD BE REDUCED QR PLANTING FIELD
MOVED IF IT APPEARS TMAT EXCESSIVE EXISTING ROOT DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR DURING DIGGING OPERATION NEAR EXISTING FOREST.

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN WHEN DIGGING PLANTING FIELDS NOT 7O CHOP
THRU LARGER EXISTING ROOTS FROM EXISTING MATURE TREES. IF
ROOTS GREATER. THAN 1/2 INCH ARE ENCOUNTERED PLEASE TRY TO DIG
AROUND THEM AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT TO
EXISTING TREES. THEY WERE HERE FIRST. C
CONTAINER GROWN STOCK SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM THE CONTAINER AND
ROOTS GENTLY LOOSENED FROM THE SOIL. IF THE ROOTS ENCIRCLE.
THE ROOT BALL, SUBSTITUTION IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.
J~SHAPED OR KINKED ROOT SYSTEMS SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED. ROOTS
MAY NOT BE TRIMMED ON SITE, DUE TO THE INCREASED CHANCES OF
SOIL. BORNE DISEASES, . :
FOR BALL AND BURLAP STOCK, PLACE TREE IN PREPARED PLANTING
FIELD AND REMOVE WIRE AND/OR STRING FROM RQOT BALL. THEN PEEL
SACK BURLAP TO BASE OF ROOT BALL AND COVER ENTIRE ROOT BALL
WITH TOPSOIL MIXTURE INDICATED ABOVE AND WATER GENEROUSLY..

FOR TREES PLANTED IN THE AFFORESTATION AREA, CONTRACTOR SHALL
EVENLY DISPERSE SPECIES IN GROUPS OF TWO (2) TO FOUR (4), PER
SPECIES, OVER THE ENTIRE DESIGNATED AREA TO BE PLANTED WHILE
MAINTAINING AN AVERAGE RANDOM SPACING OF INDIVIDUAL TREES AT
'PROPER SPACING INDICATED ON PLANT -LIST.

AVOID PLANTING IN A STRAIGHT GRID PATTERN. TREES SHALL BE
PLANTED ON AN AVERAGE SPACING AS INDICATED ON PLANT USTS TO
OBTAIN A MORE NATURAL APPEARANCE.

NEWLY PLANTED TREES MAY NEED WATERING AS MUCH AS ONCE A WEEK
FOR THE ENTIRE GROWING SEASON, DUE TO THE WELL DRAINED NATIVE
SOILS FOUND ON THIS SITE COMBINED WITH THE LOOSENESS OF THE
BACKFILLED AREA WITHIN THE PLANTING FIELD. THE NEXT TWO

YEARS MAY REQUIRE WATERING ONLY A FEW TIMES A YEAR DURING
SUMMER AND DRY MONTHS. AFTER THAT PERIOD, TREES SHOULD ONLY
NEED WATER IN SEVERE DROUGHTS. ANY WATERING PLAN SHOULD
COMPENSATE FOR RECENT RAINFALL PATTERNS. ' '

'PROTECTIVE FENCE DETAIL

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF

1

[

3/otlit

" DEVELOPME

g e

E

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT #' _ U DATE

{GINEERIN

' ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE
. INSTALLED TO A DEPTH OF

il zﬁar/ ! | NO LESS THAN 1/3 OF THE

DIVISION N¥ DATE : TOTAL HEIGHT OF POST

)

1. RO _ TWO STRAND BARBED WIRE
ETENTIO ART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS.
%ﬁ anlljliégAR?E_S‘n OE; A‘g'r:ui BsaosuEl.rvAgspsrAxso AND FLAGGED PRIOR TO INSTALLING ﬁ’f:ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁ ,;gsgeg{tqup BE TE5 .
T S or WY ALS0 6. USED. — O 2° % 2" TIMBER, & N LENGTH \
B O B oReD, SECURELY 10, ROSTS. | | - | .
RE SHOULD BE AT _ V I NO FLOODPLAIN EX{STS ONSITE,
A\ N A\ ) | 2. THERE ARE MO EX{STING STRUCTURES,
PLANNING AND ZONING Y Y 3 THERE L9 AN EXISTING FOREST

COMSERVATION EASEMENT ®1 OM THIS
SITE OF t{'_zo Acres FOR F-O7-005
(RETENTION ) ORCHARD ESTATES.

oPTON) : | PLAT NO. 199%4)
STREAMERS TO BARBED
WIRE FENCE WITH

WIRE, CLIPS, CR
SIMILAR,

FERTIUZING

DO NOT FERTILIZE NEWLY PLANTED TREES WITHIN THE FIRST GROWING
SEASON AFTER PLANTING. DOING SO MAY CAUSE A SPURT OF CANOPY
GROWTH WHICH THE ROOTS CANNOT SUPPORT AND ADD ADDITIONAL
SHOCK 7O THE ALREADY DISTURBED PLANT. '

NOTHING SHOULD BE ADDED TO THE SOIL WITHOUT TESTING IT FIRST
TO DETERMINE ITS NEEDS.

IF AND WHEN IT IS TIME TO FERTILIZE, ORGANIC FERTILIZERS ARE
PREFERRED TO SYNTHETIC FERTILIZERS. BONE MEAL OR SEAWEED
BASED PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE COMMERCIALLY AND ARE
RECOMMENDED. THEY MAVE THE ABILITY TO SUPPLY NUTRIENTS TO
THE PLANT AS NEEDED WHILE MINIMIZING THE RISK OF EXCESS
NUTRIENTS ENTERING THE FOREST SYSTEM AND WATER SUPPLY.

MAINTENANCE SCHERULE

SE%%%L MAINTENANCE DURING THE GROWING SEASON, FOR A THREE YEAR
ASSESS TREE MORTALITY OF PLANTING STOCK, REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY
DEAD OR DISEASED PLANTINGS. R

VOLUNTEER SEEDING OF NATIVE, LOCAL AND ENDEMIC VEGETATION IS TO
BE EXPECTED. DO NOT DISCOURAGE THIS EFFORT UNLESS IT IS
NEGATIVELY EFFECTING THE PLANTED STOCK.

REMOVE THROUGH MANUAL MEANS (GRUBBING, PULLING, CUTTING)- . ¢
AGGRESSIVE, NOXIOUS, INVASIVE SPECIES AND ALL HERBACEOUS °, .
VEGETATION WITHIN A 3—FOOT RADIUS SURROUNDING THE PLANTED -
WOODY NURSERY STOCK. . £l
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MAN—MADE TRASH, INCLUDING ITEMS CONTAINED

" WITHIN ENTIRE PLANTING ARFA. DG NOT REMOVE DOWN AND DEAD

MATERIAL NATURALLY OCCURRING OR ACCUMULATING, UNLESS T IS
SMOTHERING PLANTING STOCK.

A 75 PERCENT SURVIVAL OF PLANTED STOCK MUST BE ACHIEVED AT THE
END OF THE 24 MONTH MANAGEMENT PERIOD. IF NOT, ADDITIONAL
PLANTINGS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THIS GOAL. .

SUPERVISION
ALL FOREST CONSERVATION ACTIVITIES SHALL BY DONE UNDER THE
DIRECT SUPERVISION OF SOMEONE FROM THE DESIGN TEAM OR OTHER
QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL” AS DETERMINED. BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF

COMAR 08.19.06.01 AND THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES, PUBLIC LANDS AND FORESTRY DIVISION.

WHIP OR TREE 5: TU al

BACKFILL, \INI'I'H EXISTING

NATIVE SOIL 3"—4" MULCH
1+SROuND LinE EXISTING
URSERY | TOPSOIL

CONVEX BOTTOM

2'=3 -

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

CONTAINER. GROWN

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 200 ft.

LEGEND ~

‘ =7
\_\ PROPERTY LINE L _ | EXISTING BUILDING
T, EXISTING TREELINE D PROPOSED BUILDING
MgD2 K EXISTING SOILS ® | PROPOSED WELL
-
| ___|STREAMANDBUFFER . [/7/////] PROPOSED SEPTIC AREA
757 -

""" | WETLAND AND BUFFER ‘QB7 PASSING PERC TEST

/

“J EXISTING CONTOURS 7 WET SEASON SOILS

- REFORESTATICH AREA(EASEMENT

PROFOSED « Mav buch {5tnivd)
DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
CODORUS SILT LOAM ~— TYPE C
GLENELG LOAM, 0% TO 3% SLOPES —— TYPE B

. GLENELG LOAM, 3% TO 8% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE B

GLENELG LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —- TYPE B
GLENWVILLE SILT LOAM, 3% TO 8% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED —~ TYPE C
HATBORO SILT LOAM —— TYPE D

UNGANORE CHANNERY LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE B

MANOR LOAM, 3% TO 8% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED ~- TYPE B
MANOR LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE B
MANOR LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED ~- TYPE B
MANOR LOAM, 15% TO 25% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —- TYPE B
MANOR LOAM, 15% TO 25% SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED —— TYPE B

. MANOR LOAM, 25% TO 45% SLOPES —— TYPE B '

~ MANOR VERY STONY LOAM, 3% TO 25% SLOPES —— TYPE B
MANOR VERY STONY LOAM, 25% TO 60% SLOPES.—— TYPE B

uuc_n'tnt??s 0f Individual Species And Species Composition May Change.D’é)‘@ﬁ'di"n’@"‘O’ri""“'.
~Availability At Time Of Planting. Total Quantity Of Trees For Entire Easerment Areg Witl
Not €hange. -Any Species Substitution Must ‘Be Listed On .The Howard Coiinty Forest

Association List. If Quantities Are Changed, A Minimur Of Flve (5) Species Must. Bé.Planted. .

'(/-a

M~

MT. AIRY CHANNERY LOAM, -3% TO 8% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE A

MT. AIRY CHANNERY LOAM, 8% 70 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE A

MT. AIRY CHANNERY LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED ~— TYPE A

MT. AIRY CHANNERY .LOAM, 15% TO 25% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE A

MT. AIRY CHANNERY LOAM, 25% TO 45% SLOPES —— TYPE A

DATE |NO. REVISION -
OWNER o
Chuck Sharp- .
4003 Jennings Chapel Road.
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